

February 24, 2022

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY, 40602

Re: Notice of Federal Communications Commission's ("FCC") Affordable Connectivity Program ("ACP") Service Plans
Case No. 2016-00059

Dear Executive Director:

Pursuant to an Order entered on February 21, 2022, in the above referenced case (the "Order"), Easy Telephone Services Company, dba Easy Wireless ("Easy Wireless") hereby files this letter notifying the Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") of the Company's ACP service plan offered to Kentucky Lifeline customers. Please see Attachment A for details of the ACP plan and how federal and state Lifeline Support will be applied to eligible ACP plans in Kentucky.

If there are any questions, or if I may provide you with additional information, please do not hesitate to reach out to me at 352-233-2717 or tallen@telecomservicebureau.com.

Respectfully Submitted,

Tina Allen

Compliance Manager

Telecom Service Bureau, Inc On Behalf of Easy Wireless

Attachment

## ATTACHMENT A

## Easy Telephone Services Company dba Easy Wireless

## **ACP Service Plan**

ACP Plan	Included In Plan	Plan Price Retail Rate	Collect from Federal Lifeline Fund 1st	Collect from ACP 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Collect from KUSF last	Total Cost to the Customer
Lifeline + ACP	Unlimited Talk Unlimited Text Unlimited Data*	\$39.25	\$9.25	\$30.00	\$0.00	FREE
ACP Only	Unlimited Talk Unlimited Text 5GB Data	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	FREE

<sup>\*</sup>Please note that customers using >7.5GB/mo will experience lower speeds

<sup>\*\*</sup>Easy Wireless does not receive KUSF support for any customer.